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Criteria No-06
Governance, Leadership and Management

6.5.3 Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include:
E-copies of the accreditations and certifications

Sr.No. | Document

1 Regular Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC): Feedback
Collected.
2 Collaborative Quality Initiatives with other Institution

Any other quality audit recognized by state, National or International
Agencies (AISHE, 1SO Certifications, Gender Audit, Green Audit)

A. Any 4 of the above
B. Any 3 of the above
C. Any 2 of the above
D. Any 1 of the above
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As per management decision the institute has formed the following

internal committee overseeing the Teachers, Students and Alumni
feedback regarding institutional quality and facility. The
implementation of the order with immediate effect.

Committee Members:-

Sr. No. Name Post Signature
1 Laghave B.K. | Director \ W o
2 Kadam D.K. |Principal ";:{:'?—f"
3 Dhole S.B Vice Principal o
4 Wagh T.B H.O.D.(Comp. Science Dept.) -yt
5 Khairnar A.S | H.O.D. (Management Dept.) e
m 6 Gadekar V.S | H.O.D. ( Science Dept.) ackele
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1) Regular meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC);Feedback
collected.

Students Feedback on Curriculum.
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/Student Name:-

LGOI ¥ O60UBCY, ON LARNCWOm. (A

274 responses

mn

Nirmala Mahale

Kadam Varsha Balasaheb
Aniket gajre

Akash kailas aher

Swapnil sunil pawar
Wadhawane Vaibhav bhausaheb
Vijay Balu somavanshi

Kale Akshay Arun

Geeta Shivram gavit

Nikhil balasaheb shelke
Sonawane shripad dnyaneshwar
PAITHANKAR MAYUR ARJUN
Vishal bhimrao balsane

Lanke Abhishek Somnath
Hrushikesh Dattatraya Gaidhani
Ghodake Tejas Sharad

Borde Sudarshan kondiram

Bahadure Sachin vitthal

. Vishal bhalnur

Thorat Siddhi Surendra
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7972101097

1234567886

8149027057

9284363585

8010827550

7283004997
7499107957
7773913916
9689967956
7499027251
9130408704
8830564254
8055246490
8767731802
9325166229
8975121184
8329333081

9422488359
7028599002
7498064947

9011815723
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173 more responses are hidden
Select your Stream (G PIUTT Id Rrepd SHTETd?) B copy

274 responses

@ 55 131

Class ('d"f):

274 responses

@ B.Sc
@ B.Sc. (Comp. Sci.)
© B.Com

@ BB.A. (C.A)
@ M.Sc.(Comp. Sci.)
@ M.Com

@ F.YBSc.

@ s.YBSc.

@ T.Y.B.S c. (Chemistry)

@ T.Y.B. Sc. (Electronics)
@ F.Y.B.Com

@ S.Y.B.Com

@ T1.Y.B .Com

@ F.Y.B.Sc.(Comp.Science.)
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(sHenr gy
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5. Does the syllabus
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@ To a Great Extent (3 THTUTTC)
@ To a Considerable Extent

© To a Moderate Extent \an

YHTOT)
@ Unsatisfactory (SEHIUTADRD)

of units in the syllabus? (e{wmamﬁﬁﬁ D copy

6. How do you rate the sequence
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@ Logical (@)
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@ illogical (M)
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8. How do you rate the objectives stated and relevance to the course
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@ Too large (3anfia)

® Large (SI1%T)

€ Bearable (TATHPATC)

@ Difficult to bear (\mmm)
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39 .

@ Relevant (FH7Td)

@ Sometimes relevant ekl

gRIeh) .
@ Not relevant (FAET)
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@ Perfect (af¥qu)
@ Satisfactory (AHIUTTHID)

® Sometimes Satisfactory (@1t
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@ Unsatisfactory (HHEHIUHASRD)
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274 responses

@ Fully Adequate (afyyol)

@ Adequate ()

© Somelimes adequate (@Tet
aradia gl

@ Not adequate (3rgdl)
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Prof. Pande.P.R. -Feedback aboul Subject Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form

Prof. Pande.P.R. -Feedback about Subject
Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form

12 responses

Publish analytics

Full N.arAne of .Sfﬁ-ci.ent:;

12 responses
Tanpure sudarshan
Vaishnavi Sachin Jadhav
Dabhade Darshani vikas
SHUBHAM VIJAY HIRE
Payal mukesh patodkar
Omkar digambar bairagi
Lokhande Dipali gorakhnath
vishal lasure
Magar Aarti Ramesh
Kate puja namdeo
sanap shubham mahesh

Ajaykumar Subhashsingh Pardeshi
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Mobile No:-

12 responses

07620796713
8767013442
7743953938
9552084005
7666462235
9146101082
7972396340
9922021150

8149851687

9359307669

7517345296

8669713121

Class:-

12 responses

" Prof. Pande.P.R. -Feedback about Subj

@ F.Y.B.Com.
@ S.Y.B.Com
@ T.Y.B.Com
@ M.Com|
@® M.Com I
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Subject:-
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1)Communication skill (Ifdrc HY2I)

12 responses

2)Interest generated by

bl
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|D Copy

@ r.Y.h Com - Computer Cancep!
and Application

@ 1Y 1.Cam- Organization Skill
Davelopmeont

@ 4.¥.1.Com - Corporala
Accounting

@ 1.Y.Com | -Advancad
Accounting

@ M.Com |- Managemont Accou..

@ M.Com- Business Financa

IO copy

@ Excellent (3¢f¥)

@ Very Good (1U #iTTd)

@ Good (FTeA)

@ Satisfactory (THIUMHRE)

IO copy

(Rierprarg Fafon deft o) e oras)

12 responses

16.7%

@ Excellent (3P E)
@ Very Good (GU e
@ Good (AMA)

@ Satisfactory (WHIUTFTHRE)
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3)Ability to i
y tointegrated course material with environment or other issues {D Copy

to provide a border perspective el
RIp
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17 regponses

® Esxcatlont (PP

@ Very Good (71 #indh

® Good (AfTe)

& Satiefactory (HINATTHITTR)

4)Ahili .
)Ability to integrate actoss the courses are draw upon other courses. l_D Copy
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12 responses

© Excellent (JEFP)

@ Very Good (W4 wire)

@ Good (Almd)

@ Sausfactory (HMUFTERE)

5)How will did the teachers prepare for the classes. LE_] Copy

(Ferai= anfardi aef qard @)

12 responses

@ Excellent (Jop¥)

@ Veory Good (gU qand)
@ Good (9ITd)
@ Satisfactory (HHIUFTRRE)
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G)Ab"ity to desi 5
test under e3|9n quizzes or examination or assignment or project to I copy
el standing of the course. (SNYRTFHHIA eHTT HUUTHIE 4%

T ST ey yehed Sl T aeuaTeh &)

12 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)
@ Very Good (GJ A1)
® Good (W)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTHRD)

7)Provision of sufficient timely feedback.(3o5aR Xidhid FAREH) |0 copy

12 responses

@ Excellent (3P¥)

@ Very Good (GU I

® Good (FTA)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTATRRD)

8)Knowledge base of the teacher

(Rrereid fawg M)
@ Excellent (3PP)
@ Very Good (GJ TiTTel)
©® Good (I
@ Satisfactory (SHIUFSR)

12 responses
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9)Sincerity/Commitment of the teacher. I} copy
(Rreraieh 9= urmifdrsgun @ qemae)
12 responses
@ Excellent (JeP¥)
@ Very Good (4 AlTa)
©® Good (A7)
@ Satisfactory (THIUFTHR®)
10)Overall rating. (fRi&eid waur 7707) 0 cony

12 responses

10.0

7.5

5.0

2.5

0.0 m ’ (?%) 0 ((l)%)

1 2 3 .
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Prot. Kotame P.H. -Feedback about Subject
Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form

16 responses

Publish analytics



— Prof. Kotame [ 2 R
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Full Name of Student:-

16 responses
Sonawane Shubham Balnath
Supriya mahesh shinde
Manoj khokale
Dnyaneshwar Raosaheb Gaikwad
Tanpure sudarshan
Vaishnavi Sachin Jadhav
SHUBHAM VIJAY HIRE
Payal mukesh patodkar
Suhas Kacharu Labhade
Khatane Pooja ashok
Omkar digambar bairagi
Lokhande Dipali gorakhnath
vishal lasure
Magar Aarti Ramesh

Sonnar Mukta Balu hi

Kate puja namdeo



Prof. Km';:p.” .Foedback about Subject 1watnus =

Mobile No:-

16 responses

8308671834
80878 22252
9527741734
9011651533
07620796713
8767013442
9552084005
7666462235
7299382121
9356331568
9146101082
7972396340
9922021150
8149851687

9322528741

9359307669
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Class:- 0 copy

16 responses

@® F.Y.B.Com.
@ FYB.CA
@ S.Y.B.Com
@ T.YB.Com
@® M.Com|
@ M.Com

Subject:- D copy

16 responses

@ F.Y.B.Com - Financial
Accounting

@ F.Y.BCA - Principal Of
Management

@ S.Y.B.Com. - Elements Of
Company Law

@ T.Y.B.Com - Business
Regulatory Framework

@ M.Com 1-108 - Cost Techniqu...

@ M.Com lI- Management Audit

1)Communication skill (Haraaﬁm |_D Copy

16 responses

@ Excellent (3h¥)

@ Very Good (QU I17TaY)
@ Good (A7)

. @ Satisfactory (UG RSD)




Prof. Kotamo P.H. -Focdback about Subject Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form
2)Interest 9€nerated by

Frafor e L copy
ST fawar siras)
16 responses

@ Excellent (3hH¥)

@ Very Good (U TTa)

@ Good (M)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTHR®)
3)Ability to integrated course material with environment or other issues IO copy
to provide a border perspective.
(3N TTHSHY ST Tafarur sryar 3=y WA HE, TieATd §iTTs "Tavdrd] &)
16 responses

@ Excellent (SPE)

@ Very Good gy =)

© Good (FMTA)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTDRD)

43.8%

4)Ab|lnty to mtegrate across the courses are draw upon other courses. ID COPV

(Rrvaren are fawaisht srcien Feiy SrydT SaRfdemIReTg e SerTgA
SO &)

16 responses

@ Excellent (SPV)
@ Very Good (gU 91TTa)
@ Good (ITTa)

@ Satisfactory (WHIUHHRS)
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S)How will did the teachers prepare for the classes.

(Ri&fiN anfrd) e ) el

16 responses

® Excellont (Jep¥)

@ Very Good (511 1)

@ Good (F1TTd)

@ Satisfactory CTTHTB®)

|0 Copy

6)Ability to design quizzes or examination or assignment or project to
test under standing of the course. (SNIRIHHT e HIG HIUIRITET U
S{YST Y& SIYaT Wy Yae 3l wge HIvart &fTTdm)

16 responses

@ Excellent (3JHP)

@ Very Good (TU 917Te)
@ Good (d@1TTd)
. @ Satisfactory (AHIUTBRSD)

7)Provision of sufficient timely feedback.(de5ax Ridhid ART) IO copy

16 responses

@ Excellent (3pY)

@ Very Good (QU )

@ Good (M)

@ Satisfactory (HHIYTHRS)
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) = 10 copy

® Excellent (JeFV)

@ Very Good (51 fia))

® Good (A7)

@ Satislactory (HIUTTHIE)

9)Si“(’?rity/Commitment of the teacher. [0 copy
(Rrefest=h W=t wrfregon @ aeragan

16 responses

@ Excellent (3P L)
@ Very Good (T4 TiTe)
® Good (@A)
! @ Satisfactory (FHIUTTDRD)
10)Overall rating. (& THUT 70T ID copy

16 responses

.0 10 (62.5%)
7.5
5.0
29 . 2 (12.5%)
0 ((I)%) 0 (? %)
0.0 - .
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Protf. Kardile M.B. -Feedback about Subject
Teacher-A.Y.-2022-23 form

26 responses
Publich analytics

17 responses

® Opton 1

O cepy
13 rezponsces

@ Option 1
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Full Name of Student:-

36 responses

Kadam Rutika Sunil

Khairnar yogesh avinash
Nagarkar Divya nitin
Vaishnavi Vitthal Bachhav
Fartale pallavi prakash
Rakesh Balasaheb Sapte
Shermale gayatri rajaram
Gayatri somnaath gaikwad
Vaishnavi popat Kadam
Chavan Ishwari Karnasaheb
manoj sanjay said

Nisha Mangesh Gare
Aishwarya mamata khemnar
Kangne shubham Janardhan
Manoj Sunil Khairnar
Madhavai Siddharth

Kadam Sakshi Subhash
Kartik Suresh Lad

Gaikwad Suvarna Sanjay
Vaishnavi somnath Jadhav

" SHEETAL BHANUDAS MADHAWAI
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Snehal dattatray kokate
Kadam Gayatri Sanjay
Puja satu sodnar
Pratiksha navanath khemnar
Aher Akash kailas

Vishal Balasaheb Borade
Jadhav Asmita Vitthal
Shewale pratik Vijay
Prathamesh Raju Bhalerao
Rohini Nana Bankar
Umesh Sanjay nikam
Borade Gita Shankar
Arpita Pundlik Shelke
Vaishnavi Sanjay mandlik

Gund Nikita Navnath

POl Kardile M.B, -Foedback aboul SUDJULL 15aurinr crasss swees w o=

s _tasastamear | IRAFVFIQWk4dERVZFPI25aK A1 2AnQ 790 4 E kst a e e at



7820896122

9529785367

7249345519

7219747227

9021260529

7558620811

9359975810

9699154337

9359872080

7020318741

7798680353

8010438378

9511252842

9561070575

9309208688

8605580345

8668561541

9130570668

7030336381

8010449294

9156740970
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9699151757 Prol. Kardile M.6. -F oedback about Subject Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form
8010321993
8530832416
9763251656
7293004997
9322463409
8010432646
9834756334
83789 36501
8805363022
7387956042
7249508866
8806656389

9146261557

9673678847

1D com

Class:-

36 responses

@ F.Y.BSc
@ F.Y.B.Sc(Comp.Sci)
@ S.Y.BSc(Comp.Sci)
@ T.Y.BSC
@ S.Y.BSC




Subject:-

36 responses

T)Communication skill (¥aTe Sere)

36 responses

(16 7.%

Prof. Kardile M.B. -Feedback about Subject 1eavrvr o

1D copy

@ F.Y.B.Sc-EL-111- Basic of app...
@ F.Y.B.Sc(Comp.Sci}-ELC-111-...
@ S.Y.B.SC(Comp.Sci)-ELC-232...
@ T.Y.B.Sc-EL-336: A) Fiber Opt...
@ T.Y.B.Sc-EL-333 Analog Circu...
@ T.Y.B.Sc-EL-334: Principles of....
@ F.Y.B.Sc(Comp.Sci}-ELC-112...
@ F.Y.B.Sc-EL112-Elctronics de...

A 13 Y

0 corr

@ Excellent (SPF)

@ Very Good (U 917Ta)

@ Good (TTR)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTHRS)

2)Interest generated by

(Rrerprerg Fmfor Selt ST fawar sas)

36 responses

[_D Cop»yw

@ Excellent (3F¥)

@ Very Good (G T1Td)
@ Good (@A)

@ Satisfactory (FHIYHGRS)
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i 4)Ability to integrate across the courses are draw upon other courses.

S ——
Prol. Kardile M B -Feedback a
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bout Subject Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form ’ ——

0 copy
@ Excellent (3FF)
@ Very Good (U 917T)
® Good (ATA)
@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTHR®)
|0 copy

HITUGT &)

36 responses

5)How will did the teachers prepare for the classes.

(Rrerei aniardt =it aar o)

35 responses

E1A8

40%

@ Excellent (SFE)

@ Very Good (ZU T Te)

© Good ()

@ Satisfactory (FHIUADPRS)

O Copy

@ Excellent (SPT)

@ Very Good (U i)

@ Good (AT

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTHR®)
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Sublccl’Teachcr -A.Y.-2022-23 form

Prof. Kardile M.B. -Feedback about

6)Abili ; j
te)Atblhty to design quizzes or examination or assignment or projecﬂt 9 LD —
a{s under Standing of the course. (3MATHHHIY HEOHIU o

ST IRI Sfera ey e g 7 FROaTE e

36 responses

@ FExcellent (3cpP)
@ Very Good (QU )
® Good (AT

@ Satisfactory (YHIUT-THRE)

7)Provision of sufficient timely feedback.(3a5aR ia FRE) 1D copy

36 responses

@ Excellent (3HY)

@ Very Good (@U I17TaY)

© Good (FTA)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTHR®)
44.4%

8)Knowledge base of the teacher D copy
(Rigria fawz 1)

36 responses

@ Excellent (S&HT)

@ Very Good ({U I17Ta)

@ Good (ATA)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTTHRD)
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g)sincerity/Commitment of the t
: eacher.
. : D copy
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e
about Subject Teacher -A.Y.-2022-23 form

@ Excellent (3<FE)
@ Very Good (FU T11Td)

@ Good (TTMTA)
@ Satisfactory (FHIUTFTHR®)

10)Overall rating. (fRi&feTd THOT ) IO copy

36 responses

20

18 (50%)

15

10
7 (19.4%)

5 (13.9%) 1(2.8%) 5 (13.9%)
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Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratisthan’s
VISHWALATA ARTS, COMMERCE, &
SCIENCE COLLEGE BHATGAON,
Tal -Yeola, Dist — Nashik -423401
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Reg. No. ID No. PU/NS/CS/139/2009
College Code - 892
ISO 9001-2015 Certified
College Website — vishwalata.co.in

E. Mail — vishwaIata.xcola@gmail.cnm

Feedback From Employer
Feedback Form for the Academic Year: 2022 -23

Employers feedback on Design & Review of syllabus
COVUQ)%Q s e.cn—el*o*ry

N K $
ame of the Employer Bhandave Peasliauwf Nishwoa vxch\

Name of the Employee chavan \—\evv\aw’-\(uma“o’ 2 '\ - 8

Employee Phone FGRIoSA034LE

Employee Email’ hewm andlcumar chaven 3 (@ gail. com

Vishwwalady Ayt Com § s.c'\.QoLQaaQ,

Name of the Institution /
Workplace AP "3\'\0‘5\‘%‘?&@1’1 . Tal.Yeola

Employee Joining Date! o Ma\, 2 0l8

Subject Kenior Cle i<,

Curriculum relevant for employability

. ' Strongly Agree
V./ Agree

. Neutral

° Disagree

. Strongly Disagree




Curricy
lum effective in doveloping Innovative thinking *

/‘

.
.

Strongly Agree
Agreo

Neulral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Syllab
ylabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources *

Strongly Agreo
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Current syllabus is need based *

Effectiveness of curriculum for devélopment of entrepreneurship *
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2)Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding entered on the 1 May 2023 Sai Gurukul
Computer Education.Infront of Sociaty Petrolpump Yeola Road ,Koregaon Pin-423601 represented
by Director Mr. Musale Ravindra Popat, (hereinafter referred to as the First Party) and Shri.Sairaj
Shikshan Pratishthans Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science College Bhatgaon. Yeola.Dist:-Nashik
represented by its Principal Prof. Kadam Dnyandev Kashinath (hereinafter referred to as the Second
Part1,), ‘which term shall mean and include his successors, representatives etc., and Whereas the
First Party is the Authorized Training Partner to conduct Training in 2 job oriented courses " The
Parties as mentioned above have decided to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding to meet

.

their respective objectives, which are set out herein below:

a. The First Party, the Authorized Sai Gurukul Computer Education.Infront of Sociaty Petrolpump

Yeola road Kopargaon 423601

is interested in associating with the Second Party to establish Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthans
Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science College Bhatgaon. Yeola Dist:-Nashik as Sai Gurukul
Computer Education. Infront of Sociaty Petrol pump Yeola Road ,Koregaon Pin-423601 Learning

hub in order to promote and deliver 2 programmes of study as detailed in Annexure .

b. The Second Party on its part is interested in associating with the First Party for using their
expertise to promote the above mentioned 2 courses as additional programmes with the regular

Commerce, Management and B.Sc. (Computer Science) programmes of the College.

= DeeZY

o)~ o S -~ -y
Principal
Vishwalata Arts Comsmerce &
Sdence Oollege Bhatgaon,
Tal. Yeala, Dist. Mmsshil

Second Party

Principal
Vishwalata Arts,Commerce &
Science College Bhatgaon.Yeola




The purpose of this MOU is to set forth the terms and conditions under which the parties to this

understanding shall conduct themselves during the subsistence of the memorandum.

1. The First Party shall make all arrangements to enable the Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science

College as the learning hub of Sai Gurukul Computer Education for all the two Certificate Courses

2. The Course duration shall be a minimum of 3 months extendable to one year

3. The First Party shall also provide placement assistance for a period of five years (during which
internship can also be availed) Students are moved into the placement assistance stage of the
service only once they attain course completion which is defined as completing the Offline course

personalized training and Mock Interviews.

4. The First Party shall provide students an option to attempt for authorized certification of

5. The Second Party will provide all necessary infrastructure including classroom facilities,
computers, electrical power & Food Processing Lab as per the guideline etc to the possible extent.
The College will have full control on all items said above and will provide the required services. It
would even maintain the computers and accessories to the rest of their ability and would regularly

pay the electricity and other related expenses

6. The date and time of the classes will be finalized on mutual discussion and can be changed or

altered on mutual agreement.

7. In order to enrol for a programme candidates will have to remit to the College Office the course

fee free.

8. The First Party shall ensure that every student understands the portions by evaluating their knowledge
using a self-assessment test after each module and providing assignments to make them proficient in

practical application.

Pa|
. o : 4
10. The First Part "s(ydents to opt for any one or combo training g\ra(mmm%ng these
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courses and also provide the option to change the course If they so require

11. The first Party shall give the students the option to do the one programme.

12. It is intended that the terms of this MOU shall remain in force for an initial period of five years. The
period of this | (MOU can be extended further after the expiry of five years on mutual agreement between

the parties in writing

13. The terms of this memorandum can be modified at any time by the both parties on mutual Agreement

14. Either party shall be entitled to terminate the MOU on 60 days notice. The MOU will automatically

terminate:

A. if either party becomes insolvent or when there is a change of control with respect to either party.

B. If any binding agreement becomes unenforceable due to any regulatory or statutory

requirement/compulsion.

C. In the event of the termination of the agreement, the First Party agrees to complete the programmes

being conducted in respect of existing batches on agreed terms

15.Whatever disputes and differences of any kind arising out of or in connection with this MOU shall be
referred to arbitration, and the final decision of the arbitrator jointly agreed upon and appointed b-v both
parties. The submission to the arbitrators shall be deemed to be a submission to arbitration within the

meaning of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996" The award of the arbitrator shall be final and binding

on the Parties.
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Each party agrees to the terms contained in this MOU on this 1 May 2023 and both parties here s

signature on this document under their office seal.

AT

.,,05-/%‘7)9

S S R i

Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science

College Bhatgaon.Yeola

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties here to have caused this Memorandum of U

Kopargaon.

executed as on the date set forth above. On this 1 May 2023

Wwitness..
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Principal
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Vishwalata Arts,Commerce &
Science College Bhatgaon.Yeola
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The purpose of this MOU is to set forth the terms and conditions under which the partics to this
understanding shall conduct themselves during the subsistence of the memorandum.

Business Development Manager

1. The First Party shall make all arrangements to enable the Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science
College as the learning hub of AVODHA EDUTECH. for all the nine Certificate Courses.(Annexure I)

2. The Course duration shall be a minimum of 3 months extendable to one year

3. The First Party shall also provide placement assistance for a period of five years (during which
internship can also be availed)Students arc moved into the placement assistance stage of the service only
once they attain course completion which is defined as completing the online course personalized

training and Mock Interviews.

4. The Tirst Party shall provide students an option to attempt for uulhori_zed certlﬂ.cattox.l of
multinational companies or the certification of government /semi-government agencics. Tl'1c prices listed
in Annexure IV may vary according to the dollar value changes and update in the examma.tl()n fecs or
registration fees for authorized certifications of multinational companies or the certification of

government /semi-government agencies.

5. The Second Party will provide all necessary infrastructure including classroom faci!ities. computers,
electrical power. ete. to the possible extent. The College will have full control on all 1ten:|s said above
and will provide the required services. It would even maintain the computers and accessories to the rest

of their ability and would regularly pay the electricity and other related expenses"

6. The First Party will arrange to install the required softwarees for use and to the best satisfaction of
the students as per course specifications. They shall also ensure the maintenance and updates of the

software periodically if any"

7. The date and time of the classes will be finalized on mutual discussion and can be changed or
altered on mutual agreecment.

8. In order to enroll for a programme candidates will have to remit to the College Office the course fee
of Rs. 3.800/- [Rupees Three Thousand eight hundred only] and (in the case of students sceking
authorized certifications) the Registration and Examination fees specific to each programme must be
paid separately. (Annexurcs I1T & TV)

_ Pirst Party Second P §
7 uO ' = f@[ .oj‘f 20?2
Mr. Nikhil Nagawanshi v Wem&f\ Principal-Prof.Kadam D.K
‘\ i Vishwalata Arts,Commerce &Scicnce
Avodha Edutech Pvt Ltd. A‘%‘ College Eba'sFﬁ?i?‘(’colr.
a

oS )
Vishwa'sts Arie
W cé% Scienge Coi.i;;bgog?:gfrig
. 2 Tal Vepis s M:ﬁ:ea:‘:ighm




10.

11.

12.

13:

14.

The Second Party shall reimburse the First Party the course fee of RS 2800/~ per student at the
Commencement of the programme.

Thc_: First Party shall ensure that every student understands the portions by cvalua.ting
their knowledge using a self-assessment test after each module and providing assignments
to make them proficient in practical application.

The First Party shall allot' students to opt for any one or combo training programmes.
among these courses in Annexure I and also provide the option to change the course if they
SO require.

The first Party shall give the students the option to do the combo programmes either
one programme each a year or all the three programmes in the first year followed by .
internships (extendable to three years, applicable only if three programmes are done in the

first year itself).

It is intended that the terms of this MOU shall remain in force for an initial -period‘of
five years. The period of this [\{MOU can be extended further after the expiry of five years on

mutual agreement between the parties in writing.

The terms of this memorandum can be modified at any time by the both parties on mutual
Agreement.

Either party shall be entitled to terminate the MOU on 60 days notice. The MOU will

automatically terminate:
A. if either party becomes insolvent or when there is a change of control with respect

to either party.

B. If any binding agreement becomes unenforceable due to any regulatory or
statutory requirement /compulsion.

C. Inthe event of the termination of the agreement, the First Party agrees to
complete the programmes being conducted in respect of existing batches on agreed

terms
First P Second Party
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s urced by SAYUJYA SAJUMON (Academic Consultant) FATHIMA AFSHA (Business

1ger) & PRIYANKA PREMCHAND (Area Business Manager)

- On behalf of On behalf of
Vishwalata Arts, Commerce & Science Avodha FEdutech Pvt. Ltd
- College Bhatgaon.Yeola.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties here to have caused this Memorandum of
| ‘Understanding to be executed as on the date set forth above.
On this 27" May 2022. :

Witness
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¥ “Fee pai l'forasln le programme Rs. 3,800/-
| Payment to the First Party Rs.2,800/-
Payment to the Second Party Rs. 1,000/-
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the completion Engineer,
of the program, Ethical Hacking
personalized Consultant, Ethical
training and Hacker
mock
Interviews)
3 months Mobile Technician,
Combo 5§ (3Months Mobile Engineer, Mobile
C /(Co internship; Refurbishing Engineer,
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2) Any other quality audit recognized by state, national or international
Agencies (AISHE, ISO Certification, Gender Audit, Green Audit)

O NOL ,

Government of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
New Delhi

Certificate

Reference No. C-41471-2021

This is to certify that Prof Dnyandeo Kashinath Kadam of Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthans
Vishwalata College of Commerce, Bhatgaon Manmad Road, Yeola ,Nashik 423401 has successfully
uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2021-2022.

FOSNIF A ORIV OIS O OW

( Shri R. Rajesh)
Dated: 24012023 Deputy Director General
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- EICPL
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~— 2/ ofRegistration

SHRI SAIRAJ SHIKSHAN PRATISTHAN'S
VISHWALATA ART'S, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
BHATGAON, TAL - YEOLA, DIST - NASHIK - 423 401, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

Certify that the qualty managemeant of the above crganisaton has been sudited and found 1o
be In accordance ihe requirements of standard detasod bolow,

ISO 9001 : 2015
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

~ This centificaion was conducted in accordance with the EINZIGARTIG INTERNATIONAL
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Certificate of Gender Audit

The gender audit External Peer review committee

duly appointed as per the initigtive of Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

And NAAC., appointed for assessment of period

From 2020 to 2023, We are pleased to declare thai ,

& 2
J SHRI SAIRAJ SHIKSHAN PRATISTHAN'S &
e VISHWALATA ARTS,COMMERCE AND SCIENCE 4
Rieig ¥ COLLEGE,BHATGAON < FE e
:.V > "l"d"‘%- " . y .‘_;. ;“ "'._'
TAL-YEOLA,NASHIK-423401 (MAHARASTRA) =  ~

Has been successfully assessed the

Gender Audit for the period from 2020 to 2023

on 26" May 2023

/i
e C2 i

Date : 26" May 2023




CERTIFICATE

OF REGISTRATION

Thas & 10 corify that the management system of

SHRI SAIRAJ SHIKSHAN PRATISTHAN'S
VISHWALATA ART'S, COMMERCE
AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

BHMATCAON, TAL - YEOLA DIST - NASHIN - 423 401,
MAMARASHMTHA INUIA

Cartdy ad e SDOVS UIgSERShON NS Dees audstm! 30d foung
1 be n acoordance with e "aguramerts (F standard dutased
DO

GREEN AUDIT

Proveng Educaton Secvces aa Por Pure Ursverstty Gundedeos

Thes carificabon was CoONduled @ SCOOTEAnce with the
ENTIGARTIG INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED auditing and Certhicaton procedures
ang cartificate shall remam vad subypect 10 yearly
sutvediance audng

To Treck the OertiTc st vahily Dimane
Rofer Wet  (www Lcpigiotast coen )

Centificate No

GA - 1204100108
Chlient 1D

EVCPL - 1508 108

Date of initial Registration
120472021

Re - Cortificatron Due Date

110M/2024
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